
 

  

 

DLUHC 
CPD4120184 

 

GCloud RM1557 - Contract Change Notice (CCN)  
 

Order Form reference for the Call-Off Contract being varied: 
CPD4121113/CCN001 

 

BETWEEN: 

Department for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities formerly 
Ministry of Housing, Communities and Local Government ("the 
Buyer") 

And 

CoreStream Limited ("the Supplier") 

 

1. The Call-Off Contract is varied as follows and shall take effect on the date 
signed by both Parties:  
 
To take up the option to extend the contract for 12 months from 28/02/2022 to 
27/02/2023, the new contract expiry date will therefore be 27/02/2023 which is 
the maximum term permitted.   
The estimated maximum costs for the extension period will be £168,000.00 
excluding VAT, the new total contract value will be £410,223.00 excluding VAT. 

 

2. Words and expressions in this Contract Change Notice shall have the 
meanings given to them in the Call-Off Contract. 

 

3. The Call-Off Contract, including any previous changes shall remain effective 
and unaltered except as amended by this change. 

 
Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Buyer 

Signature:  

Date:    March 2022 

Name:  

Address: Fry Building, 2 Marsham Street, London SW1P 4DF. 

  

 

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier 



 

  

 

DLUHC 
CPD4120184 

 

Signature:  

 

 

 

Date:    March 2022 

Name:  

Address:  

 
 


